

Dimond News Group Guidelines 2020

The **Dimond News Group** is a service provided to the community by the Dimond Improvement Association (DIA). The purpose of this list is to provide the Dimond area and nearby neighborhoods with local information, and messages. Upon request, (via the DIA website: https://dimondnews.org/) community members are subscribed as follows:

First name/Street name <email address>

Dimond News Group Guidelines:

- Subscriber email addresses are displayed with every post.
- Solicitations (crowd-funding, outreach requests, etc.) for contributions benefiting businesses or non-profits **within** the Dimond district are allowed (see map below).
- Solicitations (crowd-funding, outreach requests, etc.) for contributions benefiting non-profits located outside the Dimond District, but with **direct relevance** to the Dimond District, are allowed.
- Solicitations for businesses outside the Dimond (relevant or not), are not allowed.
- No more than (1) post per week with: "for sale" item(s); "for rent" properties; or "services". The Dimond News Group is not purposed to be a "craigslist".
- Views or opinions presented in posts are solely those of the author, and do not necessarily represent those of the DIA.
- This is a moderated list that adheres to the Google list guidelines: <u>https://support.google.com/groups/answer/4561696?hl=en</u>
- To subscribe to this list, send a request "Subscribe to Dimond News Group" to: <u>Moderators@dimondnews.org</u> and include first name and street name, as in: Suzy/Fruitvale
- Please email questions or comments to: <u>Moderators@dimondnews.org</u>

